Installation and
Maintenance
InstructionsLimited One Year Warranty
(Commercial Applications)
 T&S warrants to the original purchaser (other
than for purposes of resale) that such product is
free from defects in material and workmanship for
a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase.

11
10
Part Number Guide
Faucet Body Assemblies
1     Asm, Base Faucet  002840-40
2         3/4” NPT Female Eccentric Flange       00BB
3              Coupling Nut Washer  001019-45
4         Big-Flo Cartridge, RTC  006482-40NS
5         Seat, Big-Flo  000764-20
6         4-Arm Handle  002521-45NS
7         Index, Red, Hot  001193-19NS
8         Index, Blue, Cold  018506-19NS
9         Screw, Lever Handle  000925-45
10   Asm, 12” Big-Flo Swing Nozzle       114X
       Asm, 18” Big-Flo Swing Nozzle       115X
11       Nut, Swivel  000724-25
12       Big-Flo Swivel Piece  000847-20
13       O-Ring  001068-45
14   Asm, 3/4” Short Elbow Inlet       00LL
15       Lock Nut, 3/4-14 NPSM  000971-45
16       Washer  001005-45
17   Serrated Lock Washer  016807-45
3
Faucet Installation:
5. Shut off  water supply and drain lines.  Drill (2) 1¼”
[32mm] diameter holes on 8” [203mm] centers where
faucet is to be installed.
6. Remove lock nuts and washers  from ¾” short elbows and reinstall in
reverse order (lock nuts fi rst then washers) back onto elbows.
Note: Other supply lines (supplied by others) can be used instead of
the ¾” short elbows to connect to the ¾” NPT female fl anged inlets of
faucet assembly.
7. Apply Tefl on tape or other pipe thread sealant to male threads of ¾”
short elbows.
8. Insert male threaded ends through holes from back side of back-
splash.
9. Connect elbows to ¾” NPT female fl anged inlets of faucet assembly.
10. Tighten lock nuts to secure faucet to backsplash.
11. Connect water supply lines to faucet inlets.
12. Turn on water supply and check for leaks.
EN Swing Nozzle Installation:
Note: Nozzle should be installed fi rst.
1. Apply grease supplied with faucet to swivel piece and o-rings on the nozzle assembly.
2. Install lock washer if needed for a rigid nozzle.
3. Install nozzle assembly into base faucet.
4. Tighten swivel nut.
ES
apply grease
Aplique grasa
Appliquez de la
graisse
Schmierfett
auftragen
涂上润滑油
10
11
13
1
as shipped
Como se envía
Tel qu’expédié
Wie geliefert
随附
as installed
Como se instala
Tel qu’installé
Wie montiert
实际安装
15 16 14 16 15 14
16 15
14
2